506389182 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6435938

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| SAIRAM ELURU | 07/27/2018 |
| PRATIKSHA SHIVAJI MEHER | 07/25/2018 |
| CHETAN PRAKASH | 08/02/2018 |
| SANDEEP KUMAR BORRA | 07/24/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E. | |
| City: | HOUSTON | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77032-3219 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16972945 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-1522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291234

Email: susan.stewart@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN STEWART Address Line 1: BAKER BOTTS LLP Address Line 2: 910 LOUISIANA ST

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 063718.9003 | |
|--------------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUSAN STEWART | |
| SIGNATURE: /Susan Stewart/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 12/07/2020 | | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0795** 506389182

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Sairam Eluru of India; Pratiksha Shivaji Meher of India; Chetan Prakash of India; and Sandeep Kumar Borra of India have invented "SALTING OUT INHIBITORS FOR USE IN TREATMENT FLUIDS" for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the International Bureau and which has been disclosed in the application for Patent Cooperation Treaty, Application Serial No. PCT/US2018/042594, filed July 18, 2018; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, in and to any and all improvements, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the International Application therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

1 of 5

| Signature: E Se Name: Sa | iram Eluru | |
|--|--|--|
| Date: 27/7/ | (8 | |
| Residence Address: | #54 Teachers Colony, Kalyan Nagar Post Bangalore, Kamataka India | , HBR Layout, 6 th Main 560043 |
| Citizenship: | Indian | |
| Post Office Address: | Same as Residence | |
| Date: 22/1/18 | <u> </u> | Aye, |
| | | Witness S-Teja |
| | | Witness Printed Name |
| Date: 27/11 | 18 | Alep Jana |
| The state of the s | W SAME LALE TO | Witness |
| | #MOVE OF THE STATE | Ajit Kumar |

Witness Printed Name

Docket No. 063718.8036 1 PCT

| \\ <i>\</i> ./> | vola | Docket No. 063718 HES-2018-IPM-102070 U1 |
|----------------------|--|---|
| Signature: Name: Pr | ratiksha Shivaji Meher | |
| Date: 25/07 | 12018 | |
| Residence Address: | B-305, Grevillea, Ma Pune, Maharashtra 4 India | |
| Citizenship: | Indian | |
| Post Office Address: | | |
| Date: 25/07/2018 | | Monalisa Maliele |
| | | Witness MONALISA MALLICK Witness Printed Name |
| Date: 25 07 2 | 2018 | Pallovi Pawor. Witness |
| | | PALLAUT PAWAR Witness Printed Name |

3 of 5

REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0799

Docket No. 063718.8036

| Signature: | Son Raller | Docket No. 063718.8 HES-2018-IPM-102070 U1 F |
|----------------------|---|---|
| Name: Cl | netan Prakash | |
| Date: Aug 02 | , 2018 | |
| Residence Address: | C-802 Gini Bellissimo Lohegaon Road Dhanori Pune, Maharashtra 411015 India | |
| Citizenship: | Indian | |
| Post Office Address: | Same as Residence | |
| Date: 02- Aug- | 2018 Witnes | s s |
| | Witnes | Symit R. Songire s Printed Name |
| Date: 02/0-8/2 | o 18 Witness | onalisa Marrier |
| | MONA | LISA MALLICK |
| | Witness | s Printed Name |

| | oのこ。we ndeep Kumar Bor | HES-2018-IPM-102070 U |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Date: 24 | h July 2018 | |
| Residence Address: | A-601, Sylvania, Pune, Maharashti India | |
| Citizenship: | Indian | |
| Post Office Address: | Same as Residence | ce |
| Date: 24 July | 2018 | Witness Pramod Nikam |
| | | Witness Printed Name |
| Date: 24th Ju | ly 2018 | Witness S.S. |
| | | Surita Kadam |
| | | Witness Printed Name |

5 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 12/07/2020